ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Estt.) /2017

Dated 30.06.2017

To

The PGM (Estt.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Implementation of Hon'ble CAT, Principal Bench, New Delhi's judgement in OA No. 3883/2014, MA No. 3364/2014 and MA No. 2265/2014- fixation of pay under FR-22(1) (a) (1) to the member of AIBSNLEA Tamil Nadu Circle.

Respected Madam,

On the citied subject above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from AIBSNLEA Tamil Nadu Circle regarding Implementation of Hon'ble CAT, Principal Bench, New Delhi's judgment in OA No. 3883/2014, MA No. 3364/2014 and MA No. 2265/2014-fixation of pay under FR-22(1) (a) (1) to the member of AIBSNLEA Tamil Nadu Circle.

We have submitted the case earlier also.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Madam

Encl.: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Estt.) /2017

Dated 30.06.2017

To

The PGM (Estt.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from J & K Circle regarding compassionate

appointment in BSNL J& K Circle Jammu. Circle.

Respected Madam,

On the citied subject above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from J & K Circle regarding compassionate appointment in BSNL J& K Circle Jammu. Circle.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Madam

Encl.: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President Ge S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Estt.) /2017

Dated 30.06.2017

To

The PGM (Estt.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri R. Parimalam, JTO, HR No. 198500212, % SDE CSC CSR KCM Kanchipuram for implementing CAT judgment in OA No.1282/2010 fixation of pay under FE-22(1)(a)(i) AIBSNLEA member (Chennai).

Respected Madam,

On the citied subject above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri R. Parimalam, JTO, HR No. 198500212, % SDE CSC CSR KCM Kanchipuram regarding CAT judgment in OA No.1282/2010 fixation of pay under FE-22(1)(a)(i) AIBSNLEA member (Chennai).

The representation is self-explanatory. It is requested to implement the judgment uniformly for all irrespective of their affiliation with a particular association.

It is therefore, requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Madam

Encl.: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary